506429295 12/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6476062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES ERIC KLINE	08/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6801 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817-1877

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17003390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)563-2672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (720)563-2615

Email: lisa.k.levine@lmco.com
Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. JOHNSON

Address Line 1: LM SPACE

Address Line 2: 12257 S. WADSWORTH BLVD., M/S DC5120

Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SS-01427
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA K. LEVINE
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa K. Levine/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=SS-01427 - Assignment#page1.tif source=SS-01427 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506429295 REEL: 054786 FRAME: 0072

Attorney Docket No.: SS-01427 (520.0043)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following party:

<u>Name</u> <u>Location</u>

James Eric Kline Littleton, CO

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified patent applications:

☑ Utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Deployable Fairing For Rideshare Satellites," filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on August 26, 2020, and assigned Application No. 17/003,390.

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817-1877, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), and said utility application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said invention(s), including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), said utility application, and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Attorney Docket No.: SS-01427 (520.0043)

Date: 08/26/2020

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the identified patent applications (and derivatives) for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the identified patent application (and derivatives).

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S., and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR'S behalf, the filing date and/or application number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

Assignor:

James Eric Kline

Page 2 of 2